Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA]		
		N	Vame	Execution Date	
Ning Wang				07/27/2007	
Yi Dong				08/02/2007	
Shifan Cheng				08/06/2007	
Yi-Qun Li				07/17/2007	
Ravilisetty Padmanabha Rao				08/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Internatix Co	rporatio	วท		
Street Address:	46410 S. Fremont Blvd.				
City:	Fremont				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94538				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11804011			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (650)622-2499					
	· ,		, hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Phone:	650-622				
Email: donna.hill@bipc.com					
Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney LLP					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:					
	Alexand		רשוואות 22313-1404		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1034172-000181		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Claude A.S. Hamrick		
			JL		
				PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Ning Wang, Yi Dong, Shifan Cheng, Yi-Qun Li and Ravilisetty Padmanabha Rao, residing at <u>47 Fountainhead Court, Martinez, CA 94553, 1765 Hoops Court, Tracy,</u> CA 95376, <u>4333 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568, 30 Trish Lane, Danville, CA 94506 and 7952-1</u> <u>McClellan Terrace, Cupertino, CA 95014</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ALUMINATE-BASED GREEN PHOSPHORS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

- - (a) 🔲 bearing Application No. , and filed on ;
 - (b) to be filed herewith; or
- (2) 🛛 🔯 non-provisional application
 - (a) 🔯 bearing Application No. 11/804,011, and filed on May 15, 2007;
 - (b) having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
 - (c) 🔀 having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Internatix Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>California</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>46410 S. Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA</u> <u>94538</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019878 FRAME: 0044 AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Ming Wars
Z.) Ning Wang
Yi Dong
$i\lambda - \epsilon + \epsilon$
Shifan Cheng
· · ·
Xi-Qun Li
Divisional December 200

Ravilisetty Padmanabha Rao